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The official fee schedule provides fee information for daily admission, museum and overnight accommodation 
fees for Florida State Parks. Fee ranges for activities are provided. For specific information, visit the individual 
park’s webpage at www.FloridaStateParks.org or call the statewide information line at (850) 245-2157.

Pursuant to Chapter 258, Florida Statutes, and Rule 62D-2.014, Fla. Admin. Code, the Division of Recreation and Parks 
has the authority to regulate recreational activity in the Parks.  Location, price, and availability of certain recreational 
activities may vary due to public safety, resource management, or other reasons.  Please confirm the recreational 
activity in which you want to participate is available at the location and on the date you plan to visit.  Prices and 
availability subject to change without notice.  County surcharges may apply. Fees are per day unless otherwise noted.

**Includes all state and local taxes

Statewide Admission and Activity Fees
Admission Range Does not include buses or admission to Ellie 

Schiller Homosassa Springs Wildlife State Park or 
Weeki Wachee Springs State Park

$1.00 - $10.00**

Single-Occupant Vehicle or Motorcycle 
Admission

Includes motorcycles with one or more riders and 
vehicles with one occupant

$4.00 - $6.00**

Per Vehicle Admission Allows admission for 2 to 8 people per vehicle; 
over 8 people requires additional per person fees

$5.00 - $10.00**

Pedestrian Admission Includes Bicyclists, Per Passenger Exceeding 8 Per 
Vehicle, Per Passenger in Vehicles with Holder of 
an Annual Individual Entrance Pass Admission

$2.00 - $5.00**

Bus Tour Admission Does not apply at Ellie Schiller Homosassa Springs 
Wildlife State Park, Skyway Fishing Pier State Park, 
or Weeki Wachee Springs State Park

$2.00** per person or 
$60.00** (whichever is less)

Honor Park Admission Per Vehicle
Pedestrians and Bicyclists

$2.00 - $10.00**
$2.00 - $5.00**

Sunset Admission Per vehicle, one hour before closing $4.00 - $10.00**

Child Admission Children under six years of age (all parks) Free

Economically Disadvantaged Admission Must be a Florida resident and currently 
participating in Food Stamp Program. Recipients 
must provide PROOF OF ELIGIBILITY.

One-half of base admission 
fee**

Florida National Guard Admission Active members, spouses, and minor children. 
Recipients must provide PROOF OF ELIGIBILITY.

One-half of base admission 
fee**

Museum and Visitor Centers $2.00 - $10.00**

Instructor’s Certification Diving in Parks - 
Annual Springs-Diving Instructor Pass

Cavern/cave; selected parks; good for up to two 
instructors; valid for use only by pass holder and/
or employees/assistants; includes admission for 
diving visits only

$200.00

Instructor’s Certification Diving in Parks - 
Annual Open-Water Diving Instructor Pass

Selected parks; good for up to two instructors; 
valid for use only by pass holder and/or 
employees/assistants; includes admission for 
diving visits only

$150.00

Boat Launch Per Boat $4.00 - $15.00
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Statewide Admission and Activity Fees (cont.)
Extra Vehicle Overnight at Boat Ramp $3.00 - $15.00

Tours Per person, selected parks. Does not include 
admission. Does not apply to contract concession 
tours.

Adults
Children (age 6-12)

$1.00 - $250.00**

$2.00 - $80.00**
$1.00 - $40.00**

Photography Permit Per park. Does not include admission.
Photography is permitted without fee for all 
purposes except where normal park operations 
are disrupted or for resource protection.

Still Photography Operating Hours
Still Photography After-Hours
Videography and Cinematography

$75.00
$100.00
Market Conditions

After Hours Permit Selected parks; eligible only to the holder of a 
current Annual Individual Entrance Pass or Annual 
Family Entrance Pass

$25.00

Pavilions and Facility Rentals $10.00 - $2,500.00

Equipment Rental Canoes, kayaks, paddle boats, bicycles and other 
equipment

Market Conditions

Concession Sales Market Conditions

User Discounts/Incentives May be offered for marketing programs such 
as organized tour discounts, free day-entry to 
increase public awareness of park facilities and 
activities, free camping period to familiarize 
campers with underutilized parks, etc.

Market Conditions

Special Use Privately sponsored activities, e.g., surfing 
contests, other sporting events, weddings 
(includes admission), special group tours, etc.

Market Conditions

Short Term Vendor Permit Special event support Market Conditions

Special Programs/Recreational Use Per person, park sponsored events, e.g., 
reenactments, visitor programs, pool admission, 
fishing piers, tubing access, ancillary entrance 
points, gardens admission, etc.

Market Conditions

Silver Springs State Park



Fee Schedule

Effective May 10, 2021 3

Statewide Camping Fees
Camping Range $1.00 - $60.00

Base Family Campsite $10.00 - $60.00

Senior/Disabled Citizen Camping A 50% discount on the base camping fee is 
available to Florida citizens who are at least 65 
years of age; or Florida citizens possessing a 
current Social Security disability award certificate 
or a 100% disability award certificate from the 
federal government. Recipients must provide 
PROOF OF ELIGIBILITY.

One-half of base camping fee

Families Operating a Licensed Family 
Foster Home

A 50% discount on the base camping fee is 
available to families operating a licensed family 
foster home. Recipients must provide PROOF OF 
ELIGIBILITY.

One-half of base camping fee

Primitive Camping Per person, per night $5.00

Primitive Group Camping Per person, per night

Children
Adult(s) or chaperone(s)

$1.00
$5.00

Developed Group Camping Hugh Taylor Birch State Park, O’Leno State Park, 
Wekiwa Springs State Park

$150.00 - $500.00

Cabins $30.00 - $180.00

Boat Slip Per foot $1.00 - $3.00**

Overnight Parking Self-contained camping rigs only. Limited to 1 
night when there are no campsite vacancies.

$10.00 - $20.00

Dump Station Per unit, non-registered campers $10.00

Showers Per person, non-registered campers $8.00

Utilities Non-registered, day-use visitors per unit per day.
All registered campsites and cabins with electric 
and water services per day.  Does not apply to 
tent camping.

$7.00

Cleaning Surcharge To be charged retroactively if overnight guests 
or groups do not clean up facilities or grounds.  
Applies to meeting space, amphitheaters, 
recreation halls, cabins, etc.

$50.00 - $150.00
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Statewide Camping Fees (cont.)
Reservation Fee Non-refundable reservation fee per reservation 

for reservations online, using the call center or at 
a park; fee collected at the time of reservation; 
fees do not apply to primitive sites.

$6.70

Cancellation Fee Cancellation fee assessed for each reservation 
cancelled; visitors canceling on or after the day 
of arrival assessed a cancellation fee and the first 
night’s use fee.

$17.75

Transfer Fee Visitors charged a transfer fee when making a 
reservation change.

$10.00

Myakka River State Park
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Passes
Annual Entrance Passes allow admission to all parks in lieu of paying the general admission fee, except Skyway Fishing Pier State Park, 
where passes are valid for a 33% discount; additional local fees may apply (example: Monroe County Surcharge); does not waive other 
special use fees charged at some parks (examples: boat and cave tours, boat launch, tubing access, gardens admission, etc.)

The Florida Park Service offers discounts on the purchase of Annual Entrance Passes to visitors who present satisfactory written 
documentation which demonstrates their eligibility.  For complete Pass Program information, visit www.FloridaStateParks.org.
Individual Annual 
Entrance Pass

$60.00

Family Annual 
Entrance Pass

Maximum of 8 people in a group; only allows up to 2 people at Ellie 
Schiller Homosassa Springs Wildlife State Park and Weeki Wachee 
Springs State Park

$120.00

25% Discounted 
Annual Entrance 
Passes

Available for active duty and honorably discharged veterans of the 
United States Armed Forces, National Guard or reserve units of the U.S. 
Armed Forces or National Guard

Individual Annual Entrance Pass
Family Annual Entrance Pass

$45.00
$90.00

Free Lifetime Military 
Entrance Pass

Available for:
• Honorably discharged United States veterans who have service-

connected disabilities
• Surviving spouse and parents of deceased members of the United 

States Armed Forces, National Guard or reserve units of the U.S. 
Armed Forces or National Guard who have fallen in combat

• Surviving spouse and parents of Florida law enforcement officers 
and Florida firefighters who have died in the line of duty

$0.00

Free Family Annual 
Entrance Pass

Available for:
• Families operating a licensed family foster home
• Families who adopt a special needs child from the Department of 

Children and Families (one-time pass at no charge)

$0.00

Commercial Annual 
Entrance Pass

Under development $250.00 - $500.00

Big Talbot Island State Park
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Addison Blockhouse Historic State Park Admission $0.00

Alafia River State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Primitive Group Camp

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$22.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Alfred B. Maclay Gardens State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Allen David Broussard Catfish Creek 
Preserve State Park

Admission

Camping
Primitive Camping

$0.00

$5.00 per person

Amelia Island State Park Admission
Honor Admission $2.00**

Anastasia State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites 

$8.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$28.00
$28.00

Anclote Key Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

Atlantic Ridge Preserve State Park Admission
Honor Admission $2.00**

Avalon State Park Admission
Honor Admission $2.00**

Bahia Honda State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites

Cabins
May 1-October 31
November 1-April 30

$8.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$36.00
$36.00

$120.00
$160.00

Bald Point State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

$4.00** 
$2.00**

$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Big Lagoon State Park Admission

Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites 

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$20.00
$20.00

Big Shoals State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$4.00** 
$2.00**

Big Talbot Island State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Boat Launch

$3.00** 
$4.00**

Bill Baggs Cape Florida State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Boat Camping

$8.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$20.00

Blackwater Heritage State Trail Admission $0.00

Blackwater River State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 

$4.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$20.00

Blue Spring State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 

Cabins

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$24.00

$95.00

Bulow Creek State Park Admission $0.00

Bulow Plantation Ruins Historic State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$4.00** 
$2.00**

Caladesi Island State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Boat Camping - Reservable Sites
Boat Camping - Non-Reservable Sites

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$24.00**
$1.00 per foot
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Camp Helen State Park Admission

Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$4.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Cayo Costa State Park Admission
Honor Admission

Camping 
Tent Only Sites
Boat Camping

Cabins

$2.00**

$22.00**
$20.00**

$40.00**

Cedar Key Museum State Park Admission
Museum Admission $2.00**

Cedar Key Scrub State Reserve Admission $0.00

Charlotte Harbor Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

Cockroach Bay Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

Collier-Seminole State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$22.00
$22.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Colt Creek State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites

$4.00**
$3.00**
$2.00**

$24.00
$24.00

Constitution Convention Museum State 
Park

Admission
Museum Admission $2.00**

Crystal River Archaeological State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$3.00**
$3.00**
$2.00**

Crystal River Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

Curry Hammock State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$36.00
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Dade Battlefield Historic State Park Admission

Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$3.00**
$3.00**
$2.00**

Dagny Johnson Key Largo Hammock 
Botanical State Park

Admission
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping

$2.00**

$5.00 per person

De Leon Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Deer Lake State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00** 
$2.00**

Delnor-Wiggins Pass State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Devil’s Millhopper Geological State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$4.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Don Pedro Island State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00**
$2.00**

Dr. Julian G. Bruce St. George Island State 
Park

Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$24.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Dr. Von D. Mizell-Eula Johnson State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Dudley Farm Historic State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$5.00** 
$2.00**

Dunns Creek State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$5.00** 
$4.00**
$2.00**
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Econfina River State Park Admission

Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$2.00**
$2.00**

Eden Gardens State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$4.00** 
$2.00**

Edward Ball Wakulla Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Lodge 

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Visit www.FloridaStateParks.org 
for current rates.

Egmont Key State Park Admission $0.00

Ellie Schiller Homosassa Springs Wildlife 
State Park

Admission
Children, age 6-12
Adults

$5.00**
$13.00**

Estero Bay Preserve State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$2.00**
$1.00**

Fakahatchee Strand Preserve State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00** 
$2.00**

Falling Waters State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp 

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$18.00
$18.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Fanning Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$100.00

Faver-Dykes State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

$5.00** 
$4.00**
$2.00**

$18.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Fernandina Plaza Historic State Park Admission $0.00

Florida Caverns State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp 

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$20.00
$20.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Florida Keys Overseas Heritage Trail Admission $0.00

Forest Capital Museum State Park Admission
Museum Admission $2.00**

Fort Clinch State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$26.00
$26.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Fort Cooper State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

$3.00** 
$2.00**

$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Fort George Island Cultural State Park Admission $0.00

Fort Mose Historic State Park Admission
Museum Admission $2.00**

Fort Pierce Inlet State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Fort Zachary Taylor Historic State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Fred Gannon Rocky Bayou State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$16.00

Gainesville-to-Hawthorne State Trail Admission $0.00
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Gamble Rogers Memorial State Recreation 
Area at Flagler Beach

Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$28.00
$28.00

Gasparilla Island State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00** 
$2.00**

General James A. Van Fleet State Trail Admission $0.00

George Crady Bridge Fishing Pier State 
Park

Admission
Honor Admission $2.00**

Grayton Beach State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp 

Cabins
August 1-January 31 (nightly)
August 1-January 31 (weekly)
February 1-July 31 (nightly)
February 1-July 31 (weekly)

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$30.00
$30.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$110.00
$705.00
$130.00
$775.00

Haw Creek Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

Henderson Beach State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$30.00
$30.00

Highlands Hammock State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp
Wilderness Campsites 

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$22.00
$22.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult
$18.00
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Hillsborough River State Park Admission

Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp 

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$24.00
$24.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Honeymoon Island State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$8.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Hontoon Island State Park Admission

Camping 
Tent Only Sites
Boat Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins
Sleep 4 People
Sleep 6 People

$0.00

$18.00
$18.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$30.00
$35.00

Hugh Taylor Birch State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp
Developed Group Camp

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult
Visit www.FloridaStateParks.org 
for current rates.

Ichetucknee Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Ichetucknee Trace Admission $0.00

Indian Key Historic State Park Admission
Honor Admission $2.00**

Indian River Lagoon Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

John D. MacArthur Beach State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

John Gorrie Museum State Park Admission
Museum Admission $2.00**
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
John Pennekamp Coral Reef State Park Admission

Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 

$8.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$36.00

Jonathan Dickinson State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins
November 1-April 30
May 1-October 31

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$26.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$95.00
$85.00

Judah P. Benjamin Confederate Memorial 
at Gamble Plantation Historic State Park

Admission $0.00

Kissimmee Prairie Preserve State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Camping

$4.00** 
$2.00**

$16.00
$16.00
$5.00 per person

Koreshan State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$26.00
$26.00

Lafayette Blue Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$10.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$100.00

Lake Griffin State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$18.00
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Lake Jackson Mounds Archaeological 
State Park

Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00** 
$2.00**

Lake June-in-Winter Scrub State Park Admission
Honor Admission $2.00**

Lake Kissimmee State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$20.00
$20.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Lake Louisa State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$24.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$120.00

Lake Manatee State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$22.00

Lake Talquin State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00** 
$2.00**

Letchworth-Love Mounds Archaeological 
State Park

Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00** 
$2.00**

Lignumvitae Key Botanical State Park Admission
Honor Admission $2.00**

Little Manatee River State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$22.00
$5.00 per person
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Little Talbot Island State Park Admission

Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$24.00
$24.00

Long Key State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$36.00
$22.50
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Lovers Key State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$8.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Lower Wekiva River Preserve State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

Camping 
Primitive Camping

$3.00** 
$2.00**

$5.00 per person

Madira Bickel Mound State Archaeological 
Site

Admission $0.00

Madison Blue Spring State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Manatee Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$20.00
$20.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Marjorie Harris Carr Cross Florida 
Greenways State Recreation and 
Conservation Area

Admission

Camping - Rodman Campground
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Camping

Camping - Ross Prairie Campground
Primitive Group Camp

Camping - Santos Campground
Primitive Group Camp

Camping - Shangri-La Campground

$0.00

$22.00
$12.00
$5.00 per person

$22.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$22.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$18.00

Marjorie Kinnan Rawlings Historic State 
Park

Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people) $3.00** 

Mike Roess Gold Head Branch State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins
Historic (nightly)
Historic (weekly)
Rustic (nightly)
Rustic (weekly)
Vacation (nightly)
Vacation (weekly)

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$20.00
$20.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$65.00
$425.00
$75.00
$490.00
$100.00
$650.00

Mound Key Archaeological State Park Admission $0.00

Myakka River State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$26.00
$26.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$70.00

Natural Bridge Battlefield Historic State 
Park

Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00** 
$2.00**

Nature Coast State Trail Admission $0.00
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
North Peninsula State Park Admission $0.00

Ochlockonee River State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp

$4.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$18.00
$18.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Okeechobee Battlefield Historic State Park Admission $0.00

O’Leno State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp
Developed Group Camp

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$18.00
$18.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult
Visit www.FloridaStateParks.org 
for current rates.

Oleta River State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$55.00

Olustee Battlefield Historic State Park Admission $0.00

Orman House Historic State Park Admission
Museum Admission $2.00**

Oscar Scherer State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$26.00
$15.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Palatka-to-Lake Butler State Trail Admission $0.00

Palatka-to-St. Augustine State Trail Admission $0.00
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Paynes Creek Historic State Park Admission

Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

$3.00**
$3.00**
$2.00**

$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Paynes Prairie Preserve State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Camping

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$18.00
$18.00
$5.00 per person

Perdido Key State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00** 
$2.00**

Ponce de Leon Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$4.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Price’s Scrub State Park Admission $0.00

Pumpkin Hill Creek Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

Rainbow Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$30.00
$30.00

Ravine Gardens State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

River Rise Preserve State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$5.00 per person

Rock Springs Run State Reserve Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping

$3.00** 
$2.00**

$5.00 per person
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Ruth B. Kirby Gilchrist Blue Springs State 
Park

Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping 
Tent Only Sites

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$18.00
$18.00

San Felasco Hammock Preserve State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$4.00** 
$2.00**

San Marcos de Apalache Historic State 
Park

Admission
Museum Admission $2.00**

San Pedro Underwater Archaeological 
Preserve State Park

Admission $0.00

Savannas Preserve State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Pedestrian

$3.00**
$2.00**

Seabranch Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

Sebastian Inlet State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping

$8.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$28.00

Silver Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins

$8.00**
$5.00**
$2.00**

$24.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$110.00

Skyway Fishing Pier State Park Admission
Per Vehicle plus per person fee

Pedestrian

$4.00** plus $2.00**/Child 
or $4.00**/Adult

$4.00**

South Fork State Park Admission $0.00

St. Andrews State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Group Camp

$8.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$28.00
$28.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
St. Lucie Inlet Preserve State Park Admission

Honor Admission - Per Boat
Honor Admission - Per Canoe/Kayak

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

$3.00** 
$2.00**

$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

St. Marks River Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

St. Sebastian River Preserve State Park Admission
Museum Admission

Camping
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

$2.00

$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Stephen Foster Folk Culture Center State 
Park

Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$20.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$100.00

Stump Pass Beach State Park Admission
Honor Admission $3.00**

Suwannee River State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$22.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$100.00

Suwannee River Wilderness Trail Admission $0.00

T.H. Stone Memorial St. Joseph Peninsula 
State Park

Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins
Nightly
Weekly

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$24.00
$24.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$100.00
$650.00
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Tallahassee-St. Marks Historic Railroad 
State Trail

Admission $0.00

Tarkiln Bayou Preserve State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$3.00** 
$2.00**

Terra Ceia Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

The Barnacle Historic State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Pedestrian $2.00**

Three Rivers State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins
Nightly
Weekly

$3.00**
$2.00**

$16.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$65.00
$425.00

Tomoka State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Group Camp

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$24.00
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

Topsail Hill Preserve State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Tent Only Sites 

Cabins - Bungalows
August 1-January 31(nightly)
August 1-January 31(weekly)
February 1-July 31 (nightly)
February 1-July 31 (weekly)

Cabins - Vacation Cabins
August 1-January 31 (nightly)
August 1-January 31 (weekly)
February 1-July 31 (nightly)
February 1-July 31 (weekly)

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$42.00
$24.00

$100.00
$690.00
$120.00
$785.00

$130.00
$850.00
$145.00
$950.00
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Torreya State Park Admission

Honor Admission - Per Vehicle/Motorcycle
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp

Cabins

Yurts
Nightly
Weekly

$3.00**
$2.00**

$16.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult

$50.00

$40.00
$260.00

Troy Spring State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Waccasassa Bay Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

Washington Oaks Gardens State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$5.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Weeki Wachee Springs State Park Admission
Children, age 6-12
Adults

$8.00**
$13.00**

Wekiwa Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

Camping
Primitive Camping
Primitive Group Camp
Developed Group Camp

$6.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

$24.00
$5.00 per person
$1.00 Child/$5.00 Adult
Visit www.FloridaStateParks.org 
for current rates.

Werner-Boyce Salt Springs State Park Admission
Honor Admission - Per Vehicle (up to 8 people)
Honor Admission - Pedestrian

$4.00** 
$2.00**

Wes Skiles Peacock Springs State Park Admission
Per Vehicle (2-8 people)
Single Occupant Vehicle/Motorcycle
Pedestrian

$4.00**
$4.00**
$2.00**

Windley Key Fossil Reef Geological State 
Park

Admission
Honor Admission $2.00** 

Wingate Creek State Park Admission $0.00

Withlacoochee State Trail Admission $0.00
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Park Specific Fees
Admission fees are per person, unless otherwise indicated. Camping fees are per night and include park admission for registered campers.
Ybor City Museum State Park Admission

Museum Admission $4.00**

Yellow Bluff Fort Historic State Park Admission $0.00

Yellow River Marsh Preserve State Park Admission $0.00

Yulee Sugar Mill Ruins Historic State Park Admission $0.00

Fakahatchee Strand Preserve State Park


	Structure Bookmarks
	The official fee schedule provides fee information for daily admission, museum and overnight accommodation 


